no later than 	 , 19 _) by paying and transferring to the 
holders and owners of the Notes the following: 

(I) The amount remaining in the Note Retirement Fund after deducting therefrom an 
amount sufficient to pay all Incidental Expenses; and 

The sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) which shall have thereofor. 
been paid by Lessee to Lessor as additional rentals in accordance with Section 5.3 
hereof; and 

Title to the following parcels of land, clear title to which shall have there-
tofore been transferred by Lessee to Lessor, to wit:

[...]

provided, that the Lesee may, without creating a default hereunder, 
contest in good faith the necessity for any such extraordinary services and extra-
ordinary expenses and the reasonableness of any such fees, charges or expenses. 

The Lessee agrees to pay Lessor the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) 
in immediately available funds on the Settlement Date, which funds shall be applied 
by Lessor towards the retirement of the Notes as provided in this agreement. 

In the event the Lessee should fail to make any of the payments required in this 
Section, the item or installment so in default shall continue as an obligation of